

Imray Correction Notice ICC43-3

16 February 2024

Chart **C43** WGS 84

Edition 2019

Versions available:

New Edition (corrected to August 2019)

Update (corrected to February 2021)

Update (corrected to February 2023)

Update (corrected to February 2024)

NOTES

Below is a complete list of corrections issued since the 2019 edition of this chart was published.

Each correction is issued with an ILNW reference number and year.

Corrections are listed chronologically in ascending order.

For Update versions of this chart, please check the bottom left corner of the chart to determine the last applied correction.

Any further corrections will be applicable from that point onwards.

1 **Santander (Plan A)**

Insert Y special can Lt buoy Fl.Y.2s in:

43°26'·39N 3°48'·69W

43°26'·21N 3°48'·67W (ILNW 473/19)

2 **Ribadeo (Plan F)**

Amend Lt Oc.R.4s24m5M to Oc.R.4s37m5M in 43°32'·71N 7°01'·41W (ILNW 697/19)

3 **Approaches to Ría de Ares (Main chart & Plan I)**

Replace depth 3·7m with depth 2·6m in 43°24'·91N 8°16'·17W (ILNW 707/19)

4 **Avilés N**

Delete dangerous wreck sym. in 43°36'·74N 5°56'·30W (ILNW 129/20)

5 **Light ranges (Main chart & Plan D)**

Amend range of Lt:

Cabo San Sebastian to 17M in 43°34'·46N 6°56'·76W

Ortiguera to 18M in 43°33'·79N 6°44'·06W

Cabo Vidio to 23M in 43°35'·59N 6°14'·57W

San Esteban de Pravia to 14M in 43°34'·20N 6°04'·62W

Aviles to 15/12M in 43°35'·73N 5°56'·72W (Main chart & Plan D) (ILNW 18/21)

6 **Peninsula de San Juan N (Plan D) (correction superseded see ILNW 373/23)**

Insert dangerous wk sym in 43°36'·10N 5°56'·42W (ILNW 209/22)

7 **Peninsula de San Juan N (Plan D) (correction superseded see ILNW 373/23)**

Insert BuY emergency wk marking Lt buoy Al.Oc(2)BuY.3s in 43°36'·13N 5°56'·47W (ILNW 262/22)

8 **Ribadesella (Plan B)**

The depth to the NW of the marina is no longer maintained. Delete lgd 1·5m centred on 43°27'·89N 5°03'·75W (ILNW 19/23)

9 **Gijón (Main chart & Plan C)**

Delete 0·2m wk and assoc restricted area centred on 43°33'·29N 5°39'·45W (ILNW 242/23)

10 **Avilés W**

Amend Lt desc. Fl(2)12s14M to Fl(4)G.11s7M in 43°34'·21N 6°04'·63W (ILNW 298/23)

11 **Peninsula de San Juan N (Plan D)**

Delete:

Dangerous wk sym in 43°36'·10N 5°56'·42W

BuY emergency wk marking Lt buoy Al.Oc(2)BuY.3s in 43°36'·13N 5°56'·47W (ILNW 373/23)

12 **Gijón N**

Add racon sym and assoc lgg *A/S* at Y spher Lt buoy ODAS Q(5)Y.20s in 43°37'·18N 5°39'·55W (ILNW 379/23)